
1999 Auburn Softball

Overall Statistics for Auburn (as of Jun 02, 2021)

(All games Sorted by Batting avg)

Record: 27-32-1   Home: 7-12-1   Away: 12-13   Neutral: 8-7   SEC: 11-19

Player avg gp-gs ab r h 2b 3b hr rbi tb slg% bb hp so gdp ob% sf sh sb-att po a e fld%

Marcella Passarelli  . 3 3 1 54-53 163 39 54 6 0 8 22 84  . 5 1 5 12 5 40 0  . 3 9 2 1 4 12-13 25 3 3  . 9 0 3

Ashley Moore  . 3 2 5 56-54 169 31 55 8 1 7 32 86  . 5 0 9 9 6 19 0  . 3 7 8 1 3 9-13 73 2 1  . 9 8 7

Mary Petrie  . 3 0 7 58-57 163 33 50 7 0 12 43 93  . 5 7 1 21 3 39 1  . 3 9 4 1 1 6-6 360 10 10  . 9 7 4

Michelle Martin  . 3 0 5 58-58 177 22 54 8 0 3 23 71  . 4 0 1 10 0 18 0  . 3 3 5 4 0 4-7 227 41 2  . 9 9 3

Chris Steiner  . 2 8 5 60-60 186 35 53 8 2 2 24 71  . 3 8 2 5 3 37 0  . 3 1 3 1 8 15-17 68 1 3  . 9 5 8

Jen Kraemer  . 2 5 3 59-58 170 23 43 3 0 2 15 52  . 3 0 6 8 4 23 0  . 2 9 9 2 1 7-11 94 104 19  . 9 1 2

Amy Dalsing  . 2 2 8 60-60 145 24 33 9 0 1 15 45  . 3 1 0 16 1 13 4  . 3 0 9 0 3 6-9 98 82 11  . 9 4 2

--------------------

Elizabeth Slator 1.000 1-1 3 3 3 0 0 0 1 3 1.000 1 0 0 0 1.000 0 0 1-1 0 0 0  . 0 0 0

Jan Marie Trageser  . 4 2 9 2-2 7 2 3 0 0 0 1 3  . 4 2 9 0 0 1 0  . 4 2 9 0 0 0-0 2 1 1  . 7 5 0

Kim Blair  . 3 5 3 11-11 34 6 12 3 0 0 4 15  . 4 4 1 5 1 5 0  . 4 5 0 0 1 3-4 4 0 1  . 8 0 0

Kimball Pratt  . 2 7 4 32-29 73 11 20 4 0 0 7 24  . 3 2 9 7 2 13 0  . 3 5 4 0 2 5-5 28 54 5  . 9 4 3

Wendy Cork  . 2 7 4 41-36 95 16 26 5 0 2 24 37  . 3 8 9 9 3 18 2  . 3 5 2 1 3 4-10 32 78 8  . 9 3 2

Sarah Orozco  . 2 3 3 46-42 116 27 27 1 0 1 15 31  . 2 6 7 6 10 7 0  . 3 2 3 1 3 9-11 35 3 2  . 9 5 0

Kris Heneghan  . 2 3 1 10-9 26 7 6 0 0 0 3 6  . 2 3 1 0 2 3 0  . 2 8 6 0 0 4-4 42 4 4  . 9 2 0

Becky Cleary  . 1 8 9 19-10 37 5 7 0 1 0 3 9  . 2 4 3 1 0 13 0  . 2 1 1 0 0 1-1 49 2 3  . 9 4 4

Amanda Pate  . 0 0 0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0

Liza Baker  . 0 0 0 2-1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 0 1 0 1.000

Jaime Rasmussen  . 0 0 0 19-8 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 2 24 1  . 9 6 3

Denisse Montalvo  . 0 0 0 32-26 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 4 21 1  . 9 6 2

Nicole Groves  . 0 0 0 36-24 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 4 28 2  . 9 4 1

Totals  . 2 8 5 60 1565 284 446 62 4 38 232 630  . 4 0 3 110 40 249 7  . 3 4 5 12 29 86-112 1147 459 77  . 9 5 4

Opponents  . 2 6 0 60 1490 220 387 56 12 29 192 554  . 3 7 2 146 19 251 4  . 3 3 2 6 43 70-100 1156 495 89  . 9 4 9

LOB - Team (322), Opp (344). DPs turned - Team (20), Opp (21). CI - Team (1), K. Heneghan 1. IBB - Team (7), M. Petrie 6, M.

Passarell 1, Opp (4). Picked off - J. Kraemer 1, M. Passarell 1, A. Dalsing 1.

(All games Sorted by Earned run avg)

Player era w-l app gs cg sho sv ip h r er bb so 2b 3b hr b/avg wp hp bk sfa sha

Nicole Groves  2 . 0 0 11-14 36 24 13 4/2 3 164.2 156 75 47 43 86 26 4 8  . 2 4 5 3 8 0 4 19

Denisse Montalvo  3 . 3 0 11-11 32 26 10 4/2 1 133.2 132 78 63 62 126 16 5 12  . 2 5 7 14 9 0 1 17

--------------------

Liza Baker  1 . 6 2 1-0 2 1 0 0/1 0 4.1 2 1 1 4 1 0 0 0  . 1 8 2 0 0 0 0 0

Jaime Rasmussen  3 . 7 2 3-7 19 8 4 2/1 0 64.0 82 52 34 31 27 12 2 7  . 3 0 5 5 2 0 1 3

Mary Petrie  4 . 0 2 1-0 7 1 1 0/1 0 15.2 15 14 9 6 11 2 1 2  . 2 5 0 1 0 0 0 4

Totals  2 . 8 2 27-32 60 60 28 13/3 4 382.1 387 220 154 146 251 56 12 29  . 2 6 0 23 19 0 6 43

Opponents  3 . 4 9 32-27 60 60 35 11/2 2 385.1 446 284 192 110 249 62 4 38  . 2 8 5 23 40 3 12 29

PB - Team (13), Mi. Martin 10, K. Heneghan 3, Opp (21). Pickoffs - Team (2), D. Montalvo 1, Mi. Martin 1, Opp (2). SBA/ATT -

Mi. Martin (60-85), D. Montalvo (27-38), N. Groves (22-30), J. Rasmussen (19-25), K. Heneghan (10-14), M. Petrie (2-4), L.

Baker (0-3).



1999 Auburn Softball

Overall Statistics for Auburn (as of Jun 02, 2021)

(All games Sorted by Fielding pct)

Player c po a e fld% dp sba csb sba% pb ci

Liza Baker 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 3  . 0 0 0 0 0

Michelle Martin 270 227 41 2  . 9 9 3 3 60 25  . 7 0 6 10 0

Ashley Moore 76 73 2 1  . 9 8 7 1 0 0   - - - 0 0

Mary Petrie 380 360 10 10  . 9 7 4 11 2 2  . 5 0 0 0 0

Jaime Rasmussen 27 2 24 1  . 9 6 3 1 19 6  . 7 6 0 0 0

Denisse Montalvo 26 4 21 1  . 9 6 2 0 27 11  . 7 1 1 0 0

Chris Steiner 72 68 1 3  . 9 5 8 2 0 0   - - - 0 0

Sarah Orozco 40 35 3 2  . 9 5 0 1 0 0   - - - 0 0

Becky Cleary 54 49 2 3  . 9 4 4 5 0 0   - - - 0 0

Kimball Pratt 87 28 54 5  . 9 4 3 2 0 0   - - - 0 0

Amy Dalsing 191 98 82 11  . 9 4 2 9 0 0   - - - 0 0

Nicole Groves 34 4 28 2  . 9 4 1 1 22 8  . 7 3 3 0 0

Wendy Cork 118 32 78 8  . 9 3 2 3 0 0   - - - 0 0

Kris Heneghan 50 42 4 4  . 9 2 0 0 10 4  . 7 1 4 3 1

Jen Kraemer 217 94 104 19  . 9 1 2 4 0 0   - - - 0 0

Marcella Passarelli 31 25 3 3  . 9 0 3 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Kim Blair 5 4 0 1  . 8 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Jan Marie Trageser 4 2 1 1  . 7 5 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Elizabeth Slator 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Amanda Pate 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Totals 1683 1147 459 77  . 9 5 4 20 70 30  . 7 0 0 13 1

Opponents 1740 1156 495 89  . 9 4 9 21 86 26  . 7 6 8 21 0

Hitting minimums - 2.0 AB/Game

Pitching minimums - 2.0 IP/Game



1999 Auburn Softball

Conference statistics for Auburn (as of Jun 02, 2021)

(SEC games only Sorted by Batting avg)

Record: 11-19   Home: 4-10   Away: 7-9   SEC: 11-19

Player avg gp-gs ab r h 2b 3b hr rbi tb slg% bb hp so gdp ob% sf sh sb-att po a e fld%

Marcella Passarelli  . 3 3 3 30-30 90 22 30 5 0 6 11 53  . 5 8 9 4 4 25 0  . 3 8 4 1 2 7-7 9 0 2  . 8 1 8

Ashley Moore  . 3 1 1 29-29 90 12 28 3 0 3 11 40  . 4 4 4 3 5 12 0  . 3 6 7 0 1 4-6 46 2 0 1.000

Chris Steiner  . 2 8 3 30-30 92 13 26 5 2 0 10 35  . 3 8 0 4 0 18 0  . 3 1 3 0 3 7-8 44 0 1  . 9 7 8

Mary Petrie  . 2 6 3 30-29 80 13 21 3 0 5 17 39  . 4 8 8 12 0 28 0  . 3 5 5 1 1 2-2 193 2 3  . 9 8 5

Michelle Martin  . 2 3 9 30-30 92 8 22 5 0 2 12 33  . 3 5 9 2 0 11 0  . 2 4 7 3 0 3-5 107 23 1  . 9 9 2

Jen Kraemer  . 2 1 3 30-30 89 9 19 1 0 2 3 26  . 2 9 2 0 2 14 0  . 2 2 8 1 0 2-4 44 58 14  . 8 7 9

Sarah Orozco  . 2 1 3 28-26 75 16 16 0 0 1 8 19  . 2 5 3 4 8 5 0  . 3 2 2 0 1 5-6 26 2 2  . 9 3 3

Amy Dalsing  . 1 7 6 30-30 68 8 12 4 0 0 3 16  . 2 3 5 3 1 7 3  . 2 2 2 0 2 1-2 45 39 6  . 9 3 3

--------------------

Wendy Cork  . 2 5 0 23-21 56 5 14 3 0 0 8 17  . 3 0 4 3 2 13 1  . 3 1 1 0 1 2-3 19 41 6  . 9 0 9

Kimball Pratt  . 2 4 1 14-11 29 2 7 2 0 0 3 9  . 3 1 0 1 1 3 0  . 2 9 0 0 0 2-2 14 25 3  . 9 2 9

Becky Cleary  . 0 8 3 8-3 12 0 1 0 0 0 0 1  . 0 8 3 0 0 8 0  . 0 8 3 0 0 0-0 21 0 0 1.000

Kris Heneghan  . 0 0 0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 1 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 4 0 1  . 8 0 0

Totals  . 2 5 3 30 775 108 196 31 2 19 86 288  . 3 7 2 36 23 145 4  . 3 0 4 6 11 35-45 579 227 42  . 9 5 0

Opponents  . 2 8 8 30 789 129 227 35 7 16 119 324  . 4 1 1 75 8 109 1  . 3 5 3 5 21 33-47 593 239 42  . 9 5 2

LOB - Team (151), Opp (192). DPs turned - Team (8), Opp (10). CI - Team (1), K. Heneghan 1. IBB - Team (5), M. Petrie 4, M.

Passarell 1, Opp (4).

(SEC games only Sorted by Earned run avg)

Player era w-l app gs cg sho sv ip h r er bb so 2b 3b hr b/avg wp hp bk sfa sha

Nicole Groves  1 . 8 6 6-8 18 13 8 2/0 1 86.2 91 44 23 23 30 16 3 3  . 2 6 1 2 1 0 3 7

Denisse Montalvo  3 . 8 5 5-8 16 15 7 2/0 0 80.0 90 51 44 39 70 14 2 6  . 2 8 5 10 6 0 1 12

--------------------

Jaime Rasmussen  5 . 6 8 0-3 9 2 1 0/0 0 24.2 43 31 20 11 6 5 2 6  . 3 6 8 2 1 0 1 1

Mary Petrie 12.60 0-0 2 0 0 0/0 0 1.2 3 3 3 2 3 0 0 1  . 4 2 9 1 0 0 0 1

Totals  3 . 2 6 11-19 30 30 16 4/0 1 193.0 227 129 90 75 109 35 7 16  . 2 8 8 15 8 0 5 21

Opponents  2 . 5 1 19-11 30 30 17 6/1 1 197.2 196 108 71 36 145 31 2 19  . 2 5 3 9 23 1 6 11

PB - Team (6), Mi. Martin 5, K. Heneghan 1, Opp (8). Pickoffs - Team (2), D. Montalvo 1, Mi. Martin 1. SBA/ATT - Mi. Martin

(32-45), D. Montalvo (17-23), N. Groves (8-12), J. Rasmussen (7-10), M. Petrie (1-2), K. Heneghan (1-1).



1999 Auburn Softball

Conference statistics for Auburn (as of Jun 02, 2021)

(SEC games only Sorted by Fielding pct)

Player c po a e fld% dp sba csb sba% pb ci

Ashley Moore 48 46 2 0 1.000 1 0 0   - - - 0 0

Becky Cleary 21 21 0 0 1.000 2 0 0   - - - 0 0

Michelle Martin 131 107 23 1  . 9 9 2 1 32 13  . 7 1 1 5 0

Mary Petrie 198 193 2 3  . 9 8 5 5 1 1  . 5 0 0 0 0

Chris Steiner 45 44 0 1  . 9 7 8 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Denisse Montalvo 18 3 14 1  . 9 4 4 0 17 6  . 7 3 9 0 0

Amy Dalsing 90 45 39 6  . 9 3 3 5 0 0   - - - 0 0

Sarah Orozco 30 26 2 2  . 9 3 3 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Kimball Pratt 42 14 25 3  . 9 2 9 1 0 0   - - - 0 0

Nicole Groves 14 2 11 1  . 9 2 9 0 8 4  . 6 6 7 0 0

Jaime Rasmussen 13 2 10 1  . 9 2 3 1 7 3  . 7 0 0 0 0

Wendy Cork 66 19 41 6  . 9 0 9 1 0 0   - - - 0 0

Jen Kraemer 116 44 58 14  . 8 7 9 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Marcella Passarelli 11 9 0 2  . 8 1 8 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Kris Heneghan 5 4 0 1  . 8 0 0 0 1 0 1.000 1 1

Totals 848 579 227 42  . 9 5 0 8 33 14  . 7 0 2 6 1

Opponents 874 593 239 42  . 9 5 2 10 35 10  . 7 7 8 8 0

Hitting minimums - 2.0 AB/Game

Pitching minimums - 2.0 IP/Game


